
February 14, 2001

Citizens Utility Board :
-vs- :

Illinois Bell Telephone Company :
  (Ameritech Illinois) :

: 00-0043
Complaint to stop Ameritech from using :
misleading marketing and advertising materials :
and statements concerning Simplifive and : SERVED ELECTRONICALLY
CallPack rates. :

Dear Sir/Madam:

Attached is the Concurring opinion filed by Commissioner Kretschmer.

Sincerely,

Donna M. Caton
Chief Clerk

sc
Hearing Examiner: Mr. Gilbert



Service List 00-0043

*  Active Parties - 1 -

Robert J. Kelter
Citizens Utility Board
208 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 1760
Chicago, IL  60604  *
mailto:rkelter@cuboard.org

Christy Strawman
Illinois Bell Telephone Company
225 W. Randolph, HQ 27B
Chicago, IL  60606  *
mailto:cs8255@txmail.sbc.com

Matthew Harvey & Nora A. Naughton
Office of General Counsel
Illinois Commerce Commission
State of Illinois Building
160 North LaSalle, Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL  60601-3104  *
mailto:mharvey@icc.state.il.us
mailto:nnaughto@icc.state.il.us

Janice A. Dale
Assistant Attorney General
People of the State of Illinois
100 W. Randolph, 11th Fl.
Chicago, IL  60601  *
mailto:jdale@atg.state.il.us

Barry Matchett
Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL  60601-3140  *
mailto:bmatchet@icc.state.il.us

Louise A. Sunderland
Mark A. Kerber
Ameritech Illinois
225 W. Randolph, Floor 25D
Chicago, IL  60606  *
mailto:louise.sunderland@ameritech.com
mailto:mark.a.kerber@ameritech.com

Jennifer Moore
Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL  60601-3104  *
mailto:jmoore@icc.state.il.us


